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CATEGORY CHARGES

a) upto 10,000 Lt.P.M. .@ Rs.0.35 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

b) above 10,000 Lt. & upto 20,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.1.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

c) above 20,000 Lt. & upto 30,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.1.50 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

d) above 30,000 Lt. .@ Rs.3.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

e) Minimum charges p.m. for consumption upto 20 kl Rs.20+50% per water connection

f) Unmetered WCs for three months only Rs.20+50% per month and after three months it will be doubled.

1A.

1B.

a) upto 10,000 Lt.P.M. .@ Rs.0.35 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

b) above 10,000 Lt. & upto 20,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.1.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

c) above 20,000 Lt. & upto 30,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.1.50 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

d) above 30,000 Lt. .@ Rs.3.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt. subject to minimum charges of 

Rs.20.00+50% per month per dwelling unit.

1C.

a) Upto 50,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.5.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

b) Above 50,000 Lt. P.M. .@ Rs.10.00 + 50% per 1000 Lt.

STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

RATES APPLICABLE W.E.F. 01.07.1998 (WATER CHARGES)

Category-I (Domestic) Metered Water Connections

Category-II (Non-Domestic)

Orphanages entire consumption be charged at the rate of 0.35 paise per KL. An additional charge of 30% of water charges shall also be levied.

WATER TARIFF

Permises used solely for residential purposes including such residential and domestic buildings having lawns and kitchen gardens, Dhobi Ghats,

Andh vidyalayas, working women's hostels, dharmshalas, cremation grounds, religious places, poor homes for desittutes, institute for

physcially/mentally handicapped, Govt. Aided schools, Pios meant for drinking purposes only. Hostels attached with educational institutions

having separate water connections.

In case of bulk connection for a colony serving number of residential premises consumption: -

RATES APPLICABLE W.E.F. 01.06.1998 FOR NON DOMESIT CATEGORIES (I.E.) CATEGORY-II

Shops, offices, Household Industries being sun in residential premises, Hospitals, Clinics, Dispensaries, Educational Insitutions, Public Urinals 
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Js.khJs.khJs.khJs.kh  'kqYd njsa ¼izHkkj½ 'kqYd njsa ¼izHkkj½ 'kqYd njsa ¼izHkkj½ 'kqYd njsa ¼izHkkj½

d 100000 yhVj izfr ekl rd 0-35 #i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

[k 100000 yhVj ls vf/kd rFkk 200000 yhVj izfr ekl rd 1-00 #i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

x 200000 yhVj ls vf/kd rFkk 300000 yhVj izfr ekl rd 1-50 #i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

?k 300000 yhVj ls vf/kd 3-00 #i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

M 20 fdyks yhVj rd dh [kIr gsrq U;wure izHkkj izfr ekl 20@&#i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr ty duSD'ku

p dsoy 3 ekl gsrq fcuk ehVj ds ty duSD'ku 20@&#i;s$50 izfr'kr izfr ekl rFkk 3 ekl ds i'pkr~ ;g nksxquk gks 

tk;sxk 

1- v

1- c

d- 10000 yhVj izfrekl rd 0-35 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

[k- 10000 yhVj ls vf/kd rFkk 200000 yhVj izfrekl rd 1-00 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

x- 20000 yhVj ls vf/kd rFkk 300000 yhVj izfrekl rd 1-50 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj

?k- 30000 yhVj ls vf/kd 20@&#i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfrekl izfr ?kjsyw bdkbZ ds U;wure izHkkj dh 'krZ 

ij 3-00 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj dh nj ls

1-l

d- 50000 yhVj izfrekl rd 5-00 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj dh nj ls

[k- 50000 yhVj izfrekl ls vf/kd 10-00 #i;s $ 50 izfr'kr izfr 1000 yhVj dh nj ls

dkQh la[;k esa vkoklh; ifjljksa esa [kIr gsrq lsokjr dkyksuh ds fy, Fkksd duSD'ku ds ekeys esa 

vukFkky; dh leLr [kIr 0-35 iSls izfr fdyks yhVj dh nj ij izHkkfjr gksxh A ty izHkkj ds 30 izfr'kr ds vfrfjDr izHkkj Hkh

mn~x`ghr fd;k tk;sxk A

xSj ?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&2 gsrq fnukWad 01-06-1998 ls ykxw njsa xSj ?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&2 gsrq fnukWad 01-06-1998 ls ykxw njsa xSj ?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&2 gsrq fnukWad 01-06-1998 ls ykxw njsa xSj ?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&2 gsrq fnukWad 01-06-1998 ls ykxw njsa 

Js.kh&2 ¼xSj&?kjsyw½Js.kh&2 ¼xSj&?kjsyw½Js.kh&2 ¼xSj&?kjsyw½Js.kh&2 ¼xSj&?kjsyw½

ty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd nj
fnukWad 01-07-1998 ¼ty&izHkkj½ ls ykxw njsafnukWad 01-07-1998 ¼ty&izHkkj½ ls ykxw njsafnukWad 01-07-1998 ¼ty&izHkkj½ ls ykxw njsafnukWad 01-07-1998 ¼ty&izHkkj½ ls ykxw njsa

Js.kh&1 ¼?kjsyq½ ehVj ;qDr ty duSD'kuJs.kh&1 ¼?kjsyq½ ehVj ;qDr ty duSD'kuJs.kh&1 ¼?kjsyq½ ehVj ;qDr ty duSD'kuJs.kh&1 ¼?kjsyq½ ehVj ;qDr ty duSD'ku

ifj"kn~ dsoy ;Fkk vkoklh; rFkk ?kjsyq Hkou ftuesa m|ku rFkk lfCt;ksa ds cxhps gksa] /kksch ?kkVksa] vU/k fo|ky;] dkedkth efgyk

gksLVy] /keZ'kkyk] 'ke'kku Hkwfe] /kkfeZd LFkyksa] fujkfJrksa ds fy, vukFkky;] 'kkjhfjd@ekufld :Ik ls fodykaxksa ds fy, laLFkku]

ljdkjh lgk;rk izkIr fo|ky;] dsoy iz;kstuksa gsrq I;kÅ vkfn gks] i`Fkd ty duSD'ku okys 'kS{kf.kd laLFkkuksa ds lkFk tqM+s gkWLVy

gksa

fooj.kfooj.kfooj.kfooj.k-VII- dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph

okf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkx
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( a) Fixed monthly access charges 

Non – domestic premises  - Rs 600/- per connection p.m

( b) Volumetric Charges :

Consumption in KL p.m Slab Rate Per KL

Upto 25       Rs. 15/-

Above 25 & upto 50       Rs. 25/-

Above 50 & upto 100       Rs. 35/-

Above 100       Rs. 50/-

Marked in 

MM

Category-I Category-II

15 20.00+50% 100.00+50%

20-25 100.00+50% 100.00+50%

40-50 200.00+50% 200.00+50%

80 and above 500.00+50% 500.00+50%

vkoklh; ifjljksa esa py jgh nqdkuksa] dk;kZy;ksa] ?kjsyq m|ksx] vLirky] fDyfud] vkS"k/kky;] 'kS{kf.kd laLFkkuksa] lkoZtfud ew=ky

STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

WATER TARIFF

Water connections sanctioned to Municipal Employees in municipal accomodation for their bonafide domestic use and availing concessional tariff at 

fixed rate Rs. 2 per month.

Category –III:

Non Domestic Category III

NDMC EMPLOYEES

MINIMUM CHARGES:

Size of meter

RATES APPLICABLE W.E.F 28.04.2008 FOR NON DOMESTIC CATEGORIES (I.E.) CATEGORY-III
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d- fu/kkZfjr ekfld vf/kd izHkkjfu/kkZfjr ekfld vf/kd izHkkjfu/kkZfjr ekfld vf/kd izHkkjfu/kkZfjr ekfld vf/kd izHkkj

xSj&?kjsyw ifjljksa&600@&#i;s izfr duSD'ku izfr ekg 

[k- ifjek.k izHkkjifjek.k izHkkjifjek.k izHkkjifjek.k izHkkj

[kIkr fdyks yhVj izfr ekl esa[kIkr fdyks yhVj izfr ekl esa[kIkr fdyks yhVj izfr ekl esa[kIkr fdyks yhVj izfr ekl esa LySc nj izfr fdyks yhVjLySc nj izfr fdyks yhVjLySc nj izfr fdyks yhVjLySc nj izfr fdyks yhVj

25 fdyks yhVj rd 15@&#i;s

25 fdyks yhVj ls vf/kd ,oa 50 fdyks yhVj rd 25@&#i;s

50 fdyks yhVj ls vf/kd ,oa 100 fdyks yhVj rd 35@&#i;s

100 fdyks yhVj ls vf/kd 50@&#i;s

fe-eh- esa fe-eh- esa fe-eh- esa fe-eh- esa 

fpfUg~rfpfUg~rfpfUg~rfpfUg~r

Js.kh&1Js.kh&1Js.kh&1Js.kh&1 Js.kh&2Js.kh&2Js.kh&2Js.kh&2

15 20-00 $ 50 izfr'kr 100-00 $ 50 izfr'kr

20-25 100-00 $ 50 izfr'kr 100-00 $ 50 izfr'kr

40-50 200-00 $ 50 izfr'kr 200-00 $ 50 izfr'kr

80 rFkk 

vf/kd

500-00 $ 50 izfr'kr 500-00 $ 50 izfr'kr

U;wure izHkkjU;wure izHkkjU;wure izHkkjU;wure izHkkj

ehVj dk vkdkjehVj dk vkdkjehVj dk vkdkjehVj dk vkdkj

ubZ fnYyh uxjikfydk ifj"kn~ deZpkjhubZ fnYyh uxjikfydk ifj"kn~ deZpkjhubZ fnYyh uxjikfydk ifj"kn~ deZpkjhubZ fnYyh uxjikfydk ifj"kn~ deZpkjh
ikfydk ifj"kn~ vkokl esa ikfydk deZpkfj;ksa dks muds ln~Hkkoiw.kZ ?kjsyw mi;ksx gsrq ty duSD'ku ds fy, 2@&#i;s izfrekl dh fu/kkZfjr nj ij ikfydk ifj"kn~ vkokl esa ikfydk deZpkfj;ksa dks muds ln~Hkkoiw.kZ ?kjsyw mi;ksx gsrq ty duSD'ku ds fy, 2@&#i;s izfrekl dh fu/kkZfjr nj ij ikfydk ifj"kn~ vkokl esa ikfydk deZpkfj;ksa dks muds ln~Hkkoiw.kZ ?kjsyw mi;ksx gsrq ty duSD'ku ds fy, 2@&#i;s izfrekl dh fu/kkZfjr nj ij ikfydk ifj"kn~ vkokl esa ikfydk deZpkfj;ksa dks muds ln~Hkkoiw.kZ ?kjsyw mi;ksx gsrq ty duSD'ku ds fy, 2@&#i;s izfrekl dh fu/kkZfjr nj ij 

fj;k;rh 'kqYd izkIr djrs gq, Lohd`r ty duSD'kufj;k;rh 'kqYd izkIr djrs gq, Lohd`r ty duSD'kufj;k;rh 'kqYd izkIr djrs gq, Lohd`r ty duSD'kufj;k;rh 'kqYd izkIr djrs gq, Lohd`r ty duSD'ku

xSj&?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&3 gsrq fnukWad 28-04-2008 ls ykxw njsaxSj&?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&3 gsrq fnukWad 28-04-2008 ls ykxw njsaxSj&?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&3 gsrq fnukWad 28-04-2008 ls ykxw njsaxSj&?kjsyw Jsf.k;ksa ¼vkbZ-bZ-½ Js.kh&3 gsrq fnukWad 28-04-2008 ls ykxw njsa

Js.kh&3Js.kh&3Js.kh&3Js.kh&3

xSj&?kjsyw Js.kh&3xSj&?kjsyw Js.kh&3xSj&?kjsyw Js.kh&3xSj&?kjsyw Js.kh&3

fooj.kfooj.kfooj.kfooj.k-VII- dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph dj dh njksa@fo|qr ,oa ty nj@iz;ksx izHkkj vkfn dh vuqlwph

okf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkxokf.kT; foHkkx

ty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd njty&'kqYd nj
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